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2018-2019 VARSITY WRESTLING SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Weigh-in  Wrestling
Wednesday November 28™ Garnet Vs. Gold+ HOME 7:00 PM
Friday November 30" Jamboree (Suwannee, Chiles & Lincoln) HOME 4:30 PM  5:30 PM
Friday December 7"  Cam Brown Seminole Classic HOME 1:00PM  3:30 PM
Saturday December 8"  Cam Brown Seminole Classic HOME 8:00 AM 10:00 AM
Friday December 14™  Capital City Classic Tourney Chiles 12:00PM  2:00 PM
Saturday December 15" Capital City Classic Tourney Chiles 8:00 AM  10:00 AM
Friday December 21%  Beast of the Beach Duals Emerald 1:30 PM 2:30 PM
Saturday December 22" Beast of the Beach Duals BeachC.C.  8:.00 AM  9:30 AM
Friday December 28"  Knockout Christmas Classic Osceola 11:00 AM 12:30 AM
Saturday December 29" Knockout Christmas Classic Osceola 8:00 AM  9:00 AM
Friday January 4® Keystone Invitational Clay County 12:00 PM  2:00 PM
Saturday January 5 Keystone Invitational Fairgrounds  8:00 AM  10:00 AM
Wednesday  January 9™ District Duals Wakulla 4:00 PM 5:00 PM
Friday January 11 Battle of the Border Yulee 12:00PM  2:00 PM
Saturday January 12 Battle of the Border Yulee 8:00 AM  10:00 AM
Thursday January 17" Dual Regional % & Semi-finals TBD TBD TBD
Friday January 25" Dual State Tournament Kissimmee TBD TBD
Saturday January 26" Dual State Tournament Kissimmee TBD TBD
Tuesday January 29" GODBY School Day Dual HOME 1:00PM  2:00 PM
Thursday  January 31 Columbia HOME 6:00PM  7:00 PM
Friday February 8" Clay Rotary Clay HS 12:00PM  2:00 PM
Saturday February 9" Clay Rotary Clay HS 8:00 AM  10:00 AM
Thursday February 14" Lincoln Dual** HOME 5:00PM  6:00 PM
Thursday February 21* District Tournament Suwannee 1:00 PM 3:00 PM
Friday March 1% at Regional Tournament Wewabhitchka 10:00 AM  12:00 PM
Saturday March 2™ at Regional Tournament Wewabhitchka 8:00 AM  10:00 AM
Thursday March 7% at State Roll Around Kissimmee 5:30 PM
Friday March 8™ at State Tournament Kissimmee  8:00 AM  10:00 AM
Saturday March 9" at State Tournament Kissimmee  7:30 AM  9:00 AM
**Senior Night
Head Coach Clay Allen Director Dr. Stacy Chambers
Principal Megan Brink

Athletic Director

Tyrone McGriff
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2018-2019 JUNIOR VARSITY SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Weigh-in ~ Wrestle
Wednesday  November 28™ Garnet Vs. Gold+ HOME 7:00 PM
Saturday December 8" JV Seminole Wrestling Classic HOME 8:00 AM 10:00 AM
Tuesday December 11" JV Round Robin Riversprings  4:00 PM 5:00 PM
Tuesday January 22™ JV Round Robin Riversprings ~ 4:00 PM 5:00 PM
Tuesday January 29 GODBY School Day Dual HOME 1:00 PM 2:00 PM
Thursday January 31% Columbia HOME 6:00 PM 7:00 PM
Saturday February 2™ Wakulla JV Tournament Wakulla 8:00 AM 9:00 AM
Saturday February 9" Timberwolf JV Duals Chiles TBA TBA
Thursday February 14"  Lincoln Dual** HOME 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

2018-2019 MIDDLE SCHOOL WRESTLING SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Weigh-in ~ Wrestle

Wednesday November 28" Garnet Vs. Gold+ HOME 7:00 PM
Thursday November 29"  Middle School Jamboree Riversprings 5:30 PM
Saturday December 8™ Jr. Syrupmaker Cairo 8:00 AM 10:00 AM
Tuesday December 11" *JV Round Robin* Riversprings  4:00 PM  5:00 PM
Saturday January 12 Bearclaw Classic Riversprings TBA TBA
Saturday January 19 Seminole Wrestling MS Classic HOME 8:00 AM 10:00 AM
Tuesday January 22™ *JV Round Robin* Riversprings  4:00 PM  5:00 PM
Saturday January 26" North Florida Championships Lake City MS TBA TBA
Tuesday January 29t *GODBY School Day Dual* HOME 1:00PM  2:00 PM
Thursday  January 31% *Columbia* HOME 6:00 PM  7:00 PM
Saturday February 2™ *Wakulla JV Tournament™ Wakulla 8:00 AM  9:00 AM
Saturday February 9" *Timberwolf JV Tournament* Chiles TBA TBA
Thursday February 14" *Lincoln Dual* HOME 5:00PM 6:00 PM

*JV wrestling tournament/match*

Head Coach Clay Allen Director Dr. Stacy Chambers
Principal Megan Brink
Athletic Director Tyrone McGriff



